TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pleasant T. Rowland Revocable Trust and W. Jerome Frautschi Living Trust		03/20/2008	TRUST:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecovation, Inc. (f/k/a/ AnAerobics, Inc.)	
Street Address:	Suite 200, 50 Square Drive	
City:	Victor	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14564	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3069063	ECOVATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-607-7325

Email: cclassen@oppenheimer.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.

Address Line 1: Suite 3300, 45 South Seventh St.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26/179 BG06 CC14	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara J. Grahn
Signature:	/Barbara J. Grahn cc14/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0913

900102445

Date:	03/25/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Ecovation tm release#page1.tif	
source=Ecovation tm release#page2.tif	
source=Ecovation tm release#page3 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0914

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, **ECOVATION**, **INC.** (f/k/a ANAEROBICS, INC.), a Delaware corporation* (the "Debtor") and **PLEASANT T. ROWLAND REVOCABLE TRUST** and **W. JEROME FRAUTSCHI LIVING TRUST** (each a "Secured Party" and collectively the "Secured Parties) entered into that certain Restated Security Agreement regarding Patents and Trademarks dated as of June 30, 2004 (the "Security Agreement");

NOW THEREFORE the Secured Parties agree as follows:

As of the date hereof, the Secured Parties have not assigned or otherwise disposed of their security interest in the issued patents of Debtor listed on the Attached Exhibit A (the "Patents"), for which a security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2004 at Reel 015653, Frame 0913, or the registered trademarks of Debtor listed on the Attached Exhibit B (the "Trademarks"), for which a security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2006 at Reel 003442, Frame 0373;

For good and valuable consideration, the Secured Parties hereby release and discharge for the benefit of the Debtor their security interest in, any right to set off against, and any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Trademarks, and any other Intellectual Property (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement) of Debtor, whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter, as granted in the Security Agreement.

Dated as of the day of	RC14, 2008.
Secured Party:	Secured Party:
PLEASANT T. ROWLAND REVOCABLE TRUST By: Wasciel Towland	W. JEROME FRAUTSCHI LIVING TRUST By: Warne Frautsch
Namel Pleasant T. Rowland	Name: W. Jerome Frautschi
Title: <u>Trustee</u>	Title: Trustee

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0915

^{*}Evocation, Inc. was identified as a New York corporation in the Security Agreement in error, but is and always has been a Delaware corporation.

EXHIBIT A UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	Patent Number	<u>Issue Date</u>
Process and apparatus for the treatment of flowable waste	5,733,454	3/31/1998
Process for the anaerobic treatment of flowable and nonflowable organic waste	6,555,359	4/29/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0916

EXHIBIT B UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
ECOVATION	78333251	3069063	March 14, 2006

RECORDED: 03/25/2008

OPPENHEIMER: 2567925 v01 03/13/2008 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 003745 FRAME: 0917